124,428
450,000
400,000

   —
   519
  6,514

—
—
—

200,000
200,000

—

Susan R. Nowakowski
President and Chief
Operating Officer

2003
2002
2001

346,692
328,846
292,308

  65,600
168,000
154,000

15,441
14,486
  6,485

—
—
—

120,000
60,000

—

Donald R. Myll
Chief Financial Officer,
Chief Accounting Officer
and Treasurer

2003
2002
2001

(2)

275,000
251,442
135,573

  45,102
140,000
  77,700

11,750
  9,874
   —

—
—
—

60,000
50,000

458,804

 (1) Amounts consist of compensation received from employer matching contributions to the Company’s Executive Non-Qualified Excess Plan.
 (2) Mr. Myll’s 2001 salary has been prorated to reflect his employment with the Company since May 2001.

Option/SAR Grants in 2003
 The Company granted the following stock option awards to named executive officers in 2003. The Company has never issued any stock appreciation
rights.

Name

Number of
Securities

Underlying
Options

Granted(1)

Percentage
of Total Options

Granted to
Employees

in 2003

Exercise
price

(per share)
($)

Expiration Date

Present Value
of Grant at

Grant Date($)(2)

Steven C. Francis   200,000  26.35% 9.68  May 8, 2013   5.21

Susan R. Nowakowski   120,000  15.81% 9.68  May 8, 2013   5.21

Donald R. Myll   60,000  7.9% 9.68  May 8, 2013   5.21

6

(1) Options to purchase an aggregate of 380,000 shares of Common Stock were granted to the named executive officers during 2003. These options were
granted at an exercise price equal to the fair market value of the Common Shares on the date of grant. These options vest over 4 years, with the first 25%
becoming exercisable on the first anniversary of the date of the grant.

 (2) The present value of stock option grants is determined using the Black-Scholes option-pricing model with the following assumptions:
 Expected Life   5 years

Risk-free interest rate   2.62%
Volatility   61%